FORM PTO-1595			Atty. Docket: BHT-3092-377					
·	To the Commissioner of Patents	1025173	312	original documents or copy ther				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	7.29.03	1	dress of receiving party(ies):				
	Thomas WANG	12 FU	Name: Excel Rit	e Enterprise Co., Ltd.				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Foreign Address: 4F-1, No. 192, Sec. 3, Ta Tung Road					
	Yes X No		Hsi-Chih, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.					
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	ge of Name	City:	State 2				
	Execution Date: July 9, 2003 (All of Th	em)	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	Additional name	s) & address(es) attached:	ics A No				
•	If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/87	th a new application,	1	of the application is: <u>July 9, 2003</u> egistration No.(s)	87149 87149			
	Additional	numbers attached?	☐ Yes	X No	29/1			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		-					
	Name: TROXELL LAW OF	FICE PLLC						
	5205 Leesburg Pike		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	Suite 1404		X Enclosed					
	Falls Church, Virginia	22041-3401	Authorize	d to be charged to deposit accoun	nt			
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		8. Deposit accor	unt number <u>501874</u>				
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account):			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	ne foregoing informati	on is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a tri				
		13 71			49 40.00 UP			
	Bruce H. Troxell	W 117	Tyles	July 29, 2003	2 3 2			
	Name of Person Signing Registration No.26,592	Signa		Date	29187149			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents BHT								
					BHT/mbi			
					ERI .			
					HABDA H			
					1903 1021			
					/ 77/31/2003 ?2 FC:8021			
				PATENT	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

PATENT

REEL: 014342 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I	(We),	Thomas WANG
residing at 3F, No. 159, S	Sec. 2, Xin-	-Hai Road, Taipei, Taiwan
hereby sell, assign and trans	fer to	EXCEL RITE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
a corporation existing under located at 4F-1, No. 192		of the State of Taiwan a Tung Road, Hsi-Chih, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan.
and its successors, assigns, United States of America, in	and to cer	representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the rtain inventions relating to: BALLPOINT/BALLBEARING PEN
may be granted therefor, and Commissioner of Patents to do, and agree that I (we) respecting said improvement continuing and reissue appli	d all divisions and Composite will composite and testions, mand	Patent of the United States, executed by me (us)on this date, and all patents which ions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the pany as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to amunicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) estify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.
	,	Assignor Assignor Assignor Assignor

Assignor

RECORDED: 07/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014342 FRAME: 0412